PACE

WATER SYSTEM
e

Pace Water System, Inc.
Pace Property Finance Authority, Inc.
Fee Schedule, Revised 1/1/2026

Fee Schedule

After Hours Service Charge

Cut Lock Fee  (1x), (2x)

Damaged Meter*

Damaged Meter**

Damaged Lines (Includes Sewer Laterals)
Delinquent Charge

Illegal Connection/Tamper Fee***

Lien Update Written Responses

Meter Relocation Fee™***

Meter Test Fees

Non-Payment/Return Fee

Same Day Reconnect after 2 pm

Same Day Connect after 2 pm (New Members Only)
Service Charge (CSR or SRT Time)
Transfer Fee

Refund Check (in lieu of credit)

Labor and Equipment Fees for Damaged Lines
Service Repair Technician & (CSR)
Supervisor
Locator
Manager
Light Equipment
Heavy Equipment

Operator Sampling for FDEP Clearance/Certification if requested

*Plus equipment, time, and material (Valve, Meter Box, Meter, etc.)
**After third repair for same owner, plus equipment, time, and material

***Reverse meter, Disabling register, etc.
*Ad*k Additional fee if road-bore required

$120.00
$100.00, $500.00
$750.00
$1500.00

Time & Material
$150.00
$1000.00

$20.00

$900.00

Actual Cost
$35.00

$60.00

$0.00

$45.00

$45.00

$15.00

$45.00/hour
$65.00/hour
$75.00/hour
$80.00/hour
$25.00/hour
$100.00/hour

$150.00 per sample

4401 Woodbine Road Pace, Florida 32571 Office: (850) 994-5129



