



Fee Schedule

After Hours Service Charge	\$120.00
Cut Lock Fee (1x), (2x)	\$100.00, \$500.00
Damaged Meter*	\$750.00
Damaged Meter**	\$1500.00
Damaged Lines (Includes Sewer Laterals)	Time & Material
Delinquent Charge	\$150.00
Illegal Connection/Tamper Fee***	\$1000.00
Lien Update Written Responses	\$20.00
Meter Relocation Fee****	\$900.00
Meter Test Fees	Actual Cost
Non-Payment/Return Fee	\$35.00
Same Day Reconnect after 2 pm	\$60.00
Same Day Connect after 2 pm (New Members Only)	\$0.00
Service Charge (CSR or SRT Time)	\$45.00
Transfer Fee	\$45.00
Refund Check (in lieu of credit)	\$15.00
Labor and Equipment Fees for Damaged Lines	
Service Repair Technician & (CSR)	\$45.00/hour
Supervisor	\$65.00/hour
Locator	\$75.00/hour
Manager	\$80.00/hour
Light Equipment	\$25.00/hour
Heavy Equipment	\$100.00/hour
Operator Sampling for FDEP Clearance/Certification if requested	\$150.00 per sample

*Plus equipment, time, and material (Valve, Meter Box, Meter, etc.)

**After third repair for same owner, plus equipment, time, and material

***Reverse meter, Disabling register, etc.

****Additional fee if road-bore required